110
EE16-T
Measuring values
Temperature (active output)
Sensor Pt1000 (class A, DIN EN 60751)
Output appropriate 0...50°C (32...122°F) 0-10 V -1 mA <  IL < 1 mA
4-20 mA (two wire) RL< 500 Ohm
Accuracy at  20°C (68°F) 1) ±0.3°C (±0.5°F)

probe length: 50mm (1.9”)
filter: membrane filter
OrOrdering Exampledering Example
EE16-T3xxx
EE16-P
EE16-T6xxx
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
Type A
Connection DiaConnection Diaggrramam
Dimensions (mm) Dimensions (mm)
temperature active (T) wall mounting (A)
duct mounting (B)
50mm (1.9”) (2)
200mm (7.9”) (5)
membrane filter (1)
plastic grid (4)
MODEL OUTPUT
EE16-
HOUSING PROBE LENGTH
(according to “A”)
FILTER
0-10 V (3)
4-20 mA (6)
temperature passive (P) wall mounting (A)
duct mounting (B)
50mm (1.9”) (2)
200mm (7.9”) (5)
membrane filter (1)
plastic grid (4)
MODEL T-SENSOR
EE16-
HOUSING PROBE LENGTH
(according to “A”)
FILTER
Pt 100 DIN A (A)
Pt 100 DIN B (B)
Pt 1000 DIN A (C)
Pt 1000 DIN B (D)
others on request
1 mm = 0.03937” / 1” = 25.4 mm
power supply
15...35V Dc
19...29V AC
power supply
20...35V DC; RL<500 Ohm
11...35V DC; RL<50 Ohm